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Education and Schools Programs - Catalog Year  2015 - 2016
Find the Right Educational Degree Plan
There are two distinctly different ways to pursue your education at HCC. Each pattern has its own particular purpose, and its own advantages and 
disadvantages. Read the descriptions carefully to make an informed choice. You must choose one of the two following patterns: The Academic 
Transfer pattern of education OR The Workforce Career pattern of education. For more information, visit our College and Career Planner Guide.

01/13/16

Academic Degree Plans

Education/TECA - Associate of Arts in Teaching  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   2-3
Physical Education - Associate in Science (Coming Soon) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            4-5

Workforce Careers

Child Development

Child Development - AAS .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   6
Child Development Administration - Certificate: Level I .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               7
Early Childhood - Certificate: Level II  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                        8
Teacher Assistant/Aide - Certificate: Level II .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     9	
Infant and Toddler Teacher-Certificate: Level I .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   10

http://imc02.hccs.edu/ccp/career-clusters.htm
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EDUCATION/TECA - ASSOCIATE OF ARTS IN TEACHING

11/05/2014

(Continued on next page)

	 TSI testing is required prior to first enrollment.

	 Suggested 2 year plan

	 FIRST YEAR
	 First Semester - Fall

	 EDUC	 1300	 Learning Framework	 3
	 ENGL	 1301	 Composition I	 3
	 HIST	 1301	 United States History to 1877 OR
	 HIST	 2301	 History of Texas	 3
	 MATH	 1314	 College Algebra OR
	 MATH	 1332	 Mathematics for Liberal Arts	 3
A.	 BIOL	 #4##	 Biological Lab Science	 4
	 Semester Total	 16

	 Second Semester - Spring

	 ENGL	 1302	 Composition II	 3
	 HIST	 1302	 United States History after 1877	 3
	 MATH	 1350	 Mathematics for Elementary Teachers I	 3
B.	 CHEM	 #4##	 Chemical Lab Science	 4
	 EDUC	 1301	 Introduction to Education	 3
	 Semester Total	 16

	 SECOND YEAR
	 First Semester - Fall

	 GOVT	 2305	 Federal Government	 3
	 ENGL 	 2327 	 Early American Literature OR
	 ENGL	 2328	 American Literature since the Civil War	 3
	 MATH	 1351	 Mathematics for Elementary Teachers II	 3
	 EDUC	 2301	 Children with Special Needs	 3
C.	 XXXX	 #3##	 Social/Behavioral Science Elective	 3
	 Semester Total	 15
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EDUCATION/TECA - ASSOCIATE OF ARTS IN TEACHING

11/05/2014

A.	 Biological Lab Science: Choose one course from: BIOL 1308/1108, 1406, 1411, 1413, 2401, or 2416
B.	 Chemical Lab Science: Choose one course from CHEM 1305/1105, 1405, 1411, or 1413
C.	 Social/Behavioral Science: Choose TECA 1354 - Child Growth and Development or GEOG 1303 - World , Regional and Local Geography
D.	 Creative Arts: Choose one course from ARTS 1301, 1303, 1304; DANC 2303; DRAM 1310, 2361, 2362, 2363, 2366; MUSI 1306, 1308, or 1309
E.	 Physical Lab Science: Choose one course from ASTR1403, 1404; BIOL 2406; ENVR 1301/1101, 1401;GEOL 1401, 1402, 1403, 1404; PHYS 1401,2321/2125, or 2425

Note: For Gulf Coast Teacher Education Consortium list of schools and the AAT agreements, see Transfer Office website.

Bilingual certification also requires SPAN 2311-2312 (SPAN 2311 has course prerequisites.

The student must earn a minimum 2.0 GPA on sixty (60) total college-level semester hours, must complete a minimum eighteen (18) hours of coursework in the Houston Community College, must com-
plete TSI requirement unless exempt, and have an application to graduate on file in the Registrar’s office in order to graduate.

The above curriculum is recommended to give students the best preparation for success after transfer in a Teacher certification program. If a student has already taken other courses than the recommended 
ones above, the following options will also count toward the AAT and toward guaranteed transfer to the university offering the above certifications.

English Literature options: May choose from ENGL 2322, 2323, 2327, 2328, 2332, 2333, 2342, or 2343. (Some schools have preferences. See Transfer Office website for Gulf Coast Teacher Education 
Consortium list of schools and the AAT agreement.)

Mathematics options: May choose MATH 1314, 1316, 1324, 1325, 1342, 2412, 2413, 2414, or 2415.

If a student has already taken core curriculum courses differing from the designated AAT courses above, then the student should follow the AA degree plan and the specific university’s transfer plan lead-
ing to teacher certification.

	 Second Semester - Spring

	 GOVT	 2306	 Texas Government	 3
	 EDUC	 1325	 Multicultural Education	 3
D.	 XXXX	 #3##	 Creative Arts Elective	 3
E.	 XXXX 	 #4## 	 Physical Lab Science Elective	 4
	 Semester Total	 13
	P rogram Total	 60
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PHYSICAL EDUCATION - ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE

THIS PLAN IS CURRENTLY IN
DEVELOPMENT AND WILL BE 

COMING SOON.
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ADDITIONAL COMMENTS & NOTES:

PHYSICAL EDUCATION - ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE

THIS PLAN IS CURRENTLY IN
DEVELOPMENT AND WILL BE 

COMING SOON.
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 CHILD DEVELOPMENT - ASSOCIATE IN APPLIED SCIENCE

TSI testing is required prior to first enrollment.

Course prerequisites need to be met for academic and TECA courses.

FIRST YEAR
First Semester	 15
EDUC	 1300	 Learning Framework	 3
XXXX	 #3##	 General Education Elective	 3
CDEC	 1313	 Curriculum Resources for Early Childhood 
		  Programs	 3
TECA	 1311	 Educating Young Children	 3
CDEC	 1323	 Observation and Assessment	 3
Second Semester	 15
XXXX	 #3##	 Humanities/Fine Arts General Ed. Elective	 3
CDEC	 1356	 Emergent Literacy for Early Childhood	 3
CDEC	 2326	 Administration of Programs for Children I	 3
TECA	 1354	 Child Growth and Development	 3
CDEC	 1319	 Child Guidance	 3
Third Semester	 6
SOCI	 1301	 Introduction to Sociology OR
SOCI	 2301	 Marriage and Family	 3 
GOVT	 2305	 Federal Government	 3

SECOND YEAR
First Semester	 15
PSYC	 2301	 Introduction to Psychology	 3
TECA	 1303	 Family, School, and Community	 3
CDEC	 2307	 Math and Science for Early Childhood	 3
CDEC	 1359	 Children with Special Needs	 3
CDEC	 1358	 Creative Arts for Early Childhood	 3
Second Semester	 9
XXXX	 #3##	  Approved Math/Natural Science Elective	 3
TECA	 1318	 Wellness of the Young Child	 3
CDEC	 2380	 Cooperative Ed.-Child Care Provider/Asst.**	 3
Program Total	 60
* Directed Electives: CDEC 1339, 1393, 1391, 1321, 1317, 2322, 2324, 2328, 2341; BUSG 1370 and BMGT 1301; POFI 1301, ITSC 1309 or  BCIS 1405, all EDUC courses.  Alternative electives may be chosen with prior departmental approval.
** Cooperative Education must be a total of 3 semester hours (total of 240 lab hours must be completed in a NAEYC accredited child care center).

NOTE: The laboratory component of all courses requiring laboratory
	   must be completed in order to fulfill degree requirements.

03/25/2015
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Course prerequisites need to be met for English and TECA courses

First Semester

LEAD	 1370	 Workforce Leadership and Critical Thinking 
		  Skills for Student Success	 3
CDEC	 1313	 Curriculum Resource for Early 
		  Childhood Programs	 3
CDEC	 2326	 Administration of Programs for Children I	 3
BMGT	 1301	 Supervision	 3
Semester Total	 12

Second Semester

CDEC	 1319	 Child Guidance	 3
CDEC	 #3##	 Elective*	 3
CDEC	 2328	 Administration of Programs for Children II	 3
POFI	 1301	 Computer Applications I OR
ITSC	 1309	 Integrated Software Applications I	 3
Semester Total	 12
Program Total	 24

*Electives may be chosen from the following courses: CDEC 1317, 1321, 1339, 1391, 1393, 2315, 2322, 2324, 2328, 2341; BUSG 1370 and BMGT 1301; POFI 1301, ITSC 1309, or BCIS 1405, all EDUC courses. Alternative electives may be chosen 
with prior departmental approval.

CHILD DEVELOPMENT - CHILD DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION - CERTIFICATE: LEVEL I 

01/21/2014
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Course prerequisites need to be met for English and TECA courses

First Semester

EDUC	 1300	 Learning Framework	 3
ENGL	 1301	 Composition I	 3
TECA	 1311	 Educating Young Children	 3
TECA	 1318	 Wellness of the Young Child	 3
CDEC	 1356	 Emergent Literacy for Early Childhood	 3
CDEC	 1313	 Curriculum Resource for Early 
		  Childhood Programs	 3
Semester Total	 18

Second Semester

CDEC	 1323	 Observation and Assessment	 3
PSYC	 2301	 Introduction to Psychology OR
SOCI	 1301	 Introduction to Sociology OR
CDEC	 1359	 Children with Special Needs	 3
CDEC	 1319	 Child Guidance	 3
CDEC	 2307	 Math and Science for Early Childhood	 3
CDEC	 1358	 Creative Arts for Early Childhood3	 3
CDEC	 #3##	 Elective	 3
Semester Total	 18

Third Semester

CDEC	 #3##	 Elective	 3
TECA	 1354	 Child Growth and Development	 3
CDEC	 2326	 Administration of Programs for Children I**	 3
Semester Total	 9
Program Total	 45

CHILD DEVELOPMENT - EARLY CHILDHOOD - CERTIFICATE: LEVEL II 

**Capstone
*Electives may be chosen from the following courses: CDEC 1317, 1321, 1339, 1391, 1393, 2315, 2322, 2324, 2328, 2341; BUSG 1370 and BMGT 1301; POFI 1301, ITSC 1309, or BCIS 1405, all EDUC courses. Alternative electives may be chosen 
with prior departmental approval.

09/30/2013
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CHILD DEVELOPMENT - TEACHER ASSISTANT/AIDE - CERTIFICATE: LEVEL II

Course prerequisites need to be met for English and TECA courses

FIRST YEAR
First Semester	 15
EDUC	 1300	 Learning Framework	 3
TECA	 1354	 Child Growth and Development	 3
CDEC	 1323	 Observation and Assessment	 3
ENGL	 1301	 Composition I	 3
TECA	 1311	 Educating Young Children	 3
Second Semester	 15
CDEC	 1319	 Child Guidance	 3
XXXX	 #3##	 Department Approved Elective*	 3
EDUC	 1301	 Introduction to Education	 3
EDUC	 2301	 Introduction to Special Education OR
CDEC	 1359	 Children with Special Needs	 3
SOCI	 1301	 Introduction to Sociology OR
TECA	 1303	 Family, School, and Community	 3
Third Semester	 6
CDEC 	  1356	 Emergent Literacy for Early Childhood	 3
EDUC	 1325	 Multicultural Education	 3

SECOND YEAR
First Semester	 12
CDEC	 1313	 Curriculum Resource for Early 
		  Childhood Programs	 3
CDEC	 2341	 The School Age Child	 3
SPCH	 1315	 Public Speaking OR
SPCH	 1318	 Interpersonal Communication	 3
XXXX	 #3##	 Math/Science/General Education Elective	 3
Program Total	 48

*Electives may be chosen from the following courses:
BCIS 1405, CDEC 1321, CDEC 1358, CDEC 1393, CDEC 2307, ITSC 1309, POFI 1301, PSYC 2301, SLNG 1317, SLNG 1347, SOCI 1301, SPAN 1411.

10/21/2013
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CHILD DEVELOPMENT - INFANT AND TODDLER TEACHER - CERTIFICATE: LEVEL I

First Semester

LEAD	 1370	 Workforce Leadership and Critical Thinking 
		  Skills for Student Success	 3
CDEC	 1339	 Early Childhood Development: 0-3 Years	 3
CDEC	 1321	 The Infant and Toddler	 3
CDEC	 1391	 Special Topics/Infants and Toddlers and 
		  their Familes	 3
Semester Total	 12

Second Semester

CDEC	 1313	 Curriculum Resource for Early 
		  Childhood Programs	 3
CDEC	 1319	 Child Guidance	 3
Semester Total	 6
Program Total	 18

01/21/2014
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